Government of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, C.S.Branch

BikashBhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

No. 126 - Edn(CS)/10M-62/2001

Date: 29.01.2019

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification No.1199-Edn(CS)/10M-62/2001 dated 27.09.2018, the Governor is hereby pleased to state that the expression, "subject-wise, for each stream" will appear in third line of the second paragraph immediately after "admissibility of teaching post (Assistant Professor & Associate Professor)".

Therefore, the second paragraph should be read as follows:

"Now after careful consideration of the matter, the Governor, in supersession of all previous orders of this Department in this respect, is pleased to prescribe the following norms in the matter of admissibility of teaching posts (Assistant Professor & Associate Professor) *subject-wise*, *for each stream* in Government aided colleges (excluding Teachers' Training Colleges) in the State of West Bengal."

By order of the Governor,

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 29.01.2019

No. 126/1(6) - Edn(CS)/10M-62/2001

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Public Instruction, WB
- 2. Principal Account General (A & E), West Bengal.
- 3. The Treasury Officer....
- 4. West Bengal College Service Commission, Purta Bhawan, DF Block, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91
- 5. Finance Department, Group-P2, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 6. IT Cell of this department, with the request to upload this Notification in this department's website.

Heras

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal